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‘Nicky Singer has carved a world from granita'and"ash.
Fantastic and terrifying.’ EDIN COLFER
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Superleads

9781444944525

9785555028426

9780734418746

9781408338247

9781408354384

9785555028310

9781408356470

9781408356500

9785555028259

Picture Books

9781408346143

9785555028341

9781408339022

9781408339015

9781408307922

9781846168840

9781846168857

9781846168864

9781408339657

Survival Game Singer, Nicky

The Survival Game 6 copy pack Singer, Nicky

Pack includes 6 copies of Survival Game (97856555028426) and 3 x
A4 posters.

Dad by My Side Soosh

Ten Little Robots

Ten Little Superheroes Brownlow, Mike

Ten Little 9 Copy Counterpack Brownlow, Mike

Pack includes 6 x Ten Little Robots (9781408338247), 3 x Ten Little
Superheroes Board Book (9781408354384) and 1 x Ten Little
Counterpack

Enchantimals 01 Best Friends Mattel

Forever

Enchantimals Magical Sticker Activity = Mattel

Enchantimals 8 Copy Pack Mattel

Pack includes 4 copies each of Best Friends Forever
(9781408356470), and Magical Sticker Activity Book
(9781408356500).

Charlie and Lola: A Dog With Nice
Ears

Child, Lauren

Charlie and Lola 6 Copy Pack Child, Lauren

Pack includes 4 x A Dog with Nice Ears (9781408346143), 2 x One
Thing (9781408339022), 1 x Postcards, 1 x Poster and 1 x Activity
Pack

Charlie and Lola One Thing Child, Lauren

Charlie and Lola: One Thing Child, Lauren

Charlie and Lola Slightly Invisible Child, Lauren

Charlie and Lola | Am Not Sleepy and | Child, Lauren
Will Not Go to Bed

Charlie and Lola: | Am Too Absolutely Child, Lauren
Small For School

Charlie and Lola: | Will Not Ever Never Child, Lauren
Eat A Tomato

Mad About Trucks and Diggers! Andreae, Giles
2

Brownlow, Mike
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9781408354407

9781841215655

9780734418104

9780734418098

9781444927894

9781444928730

9785555028303

9780340950630

9780340999813

9781444901498

9781444908305

9781444913279

9781526381576

9785555028365

9781408346105

9781526306401

9780762463329

9780762464678

9781526360489

Giraffes Can't Dance: Touch and Feel Andreae, Giles

Giraffes Can't Dance Andreae, Giles;

Parker-Re
Reissue
Something for Fleur Pelosi,
Catherine
Something for Fleur Pelosi,
Catherine

Goodnight, Mr Panda Antony, Steve

Hugless Douglas Goes to Little School Melling, David

Hugless Douglas 10 Copy Pack Melling, David
Pack includes 2 each of Hugless Dougless (9780340950630), Don't
Worry Hugless Dougless (9780340999813), Hugless Douglas and
the Big Sleep (9781444901498), We Love You Hugless Douglas
(9781444908305), Happy Birthday Hugless Douglas
(9781444913279), a Tote Bag, Apron, Slippers, Little Bear and
Bucket Hat.

Hugless Douglas Melling, David

Don't Worry, Hugless Douglas! NJR Melling, David

Hugless Douglas and the Big Sleep Melling, David

We Love You, Hugless Douglas! NJR  Melling, David

Happy Birthday, Hugless Douglas! Melling, David

Clap Hands Here Come the Unicorns  Pat-a-Cake

Clap Hands 12 Copy Pack Pat-a-Cake
Pack includes 6 x Unicorns, 1 ea x Dinosaurs (9781526380067),
Kittens (9781526380074), Monkeys (9781526380081), Puppies
(9781526380098), Chicks (9781526380401), Bunnies
(9781526380418), 12 x Sing a Long Booklets, 1 x Height Chart and
1 x Storytime Cushion

Prince George Goes to School Hart, Caryl
Being a Butterfly Lynch,
Annabelle

Story of David and Goliath Dardik, Helen

Yoga Frog Running Press

Being a Bee Johnson, Jinny
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9780762462476

9781925584912

9781368003551

9781484782323

9781484767603

9781484750223

Junior Fiction

9781408354148

9781408354162

9781408354025

9781408354049

9785555028372

9781408355084

9781408354780

9781408354797

9781408354773

9781510101838

9781510200227

9781510201774

9781510105164

9781444921724

9781444921687

Pink Is for Boys

The Lost Dads Home

We Don't Eat Our Classmates!

Off & Away

Drawn Together

Dear Subsitute

New Animal Ark 01 Kitten Rescue

New Animal Ark 02 Bunny Trouble

New Animal Ark 03 Fox Cub Danger

New Animal Ark 04 Puppy in Peril

New Animal Ark 12 Copy Pack

Kaban, Eda;
Pearlman, Robb

Veille, Eric;
Martin, Pauline

Higgins, Ryan T.

Atkinson, Cale

Lé, Minh; Santat,

Dan

Vernick, Audrey

Daniels, Lucy

Daniels, Lucy

Daniels, Lucy

Daniels, Lucy

Daniels, Lucy

Includes 3 each (9781408354025) Fox Cub Danger,
(9781408354049) Puppy in Peril, (9781408354148) Kitten Rescue,

(9781408354162) Bunny Trouble

Rainbow Magic Cara the Coding
Fairy

Official Pokémon Early Reader 05 Go
Popplio

Official Pokémon Early Reader 06
Litten Mystery

Official Pokémon Sticker Activity Book

Early Reader The Ant's Pants

Meadows,
Daisy
Pokémon
Pokémon

Pokémon

Ripper, Lydia

Trapdoor Mysteries 02 Scent of Danger Longstaff, Abie

The Trapdoor Mysteries: 1: A Sticky
Situation

Horrid Henry School's Out

Paperback book

Simon,
Francesca

Rabbit and Bear: Attack of the Snack Gough, Julian

Rabbit and Bear: 1: Rabbit's Bad
Habits

Gough, Julian
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9781444921717

9785555028419

9781615194414

9781368025904

9781368025898

9781444928310

9781444928327

9781444927788

9780734418371

9781444941982

9781444010657

9781444010558

9781444010596

9781444010602

9781842551554

9781484716663

0781484778227

9781368019033

9781484780541

Rabbit and Bear: The Pest in the Nest

Rabbit and Bear 8 copy pack

Gough, Julian

Gough, Julian

Pack includes 4 copies of Attack of the Snack (9781444921724), 2
copies each of Rabbit's Bad Habits (9781444921687), The Pest in

the Nest (9781444921717).

Adventures of Zap

Christopher Robin: The Novelization

Christopher Robin: The Little Book of
Pooh-isms

Middle Grade Fiction

Dolphin Island 05 Missing

Dolphin Island: Storm Clouds

Will You Catch Me?

Nevermoor: The Trials of Morrigan
Crow

lllegal

Map to Everywhere 04 Iron Tide Rising

The Map to Everywhere: 1

The Map to Everywhere: 2: City of
Thirst

Map to Everywhere 03 Shadows of the
Lost Sun

King of the Middle March

Quinny and Hopper 01 Quinny and
Hopper

Quinny & Hopper Book 02 Partners in
Slime
Quinny & Hopper 03 Smart Cookies
5
The Mortification of Fovea Munson

Landy, Diane;
Hershey, Allison

Rudnick,
Elizabeth

Rubiano,
Brittany

Oldfield, Jenny

Oldfield, Jenny

Elson, Jane

Townsend,
Jessica

Colfer,
Eoin;Donkin,
Andrew

Ryan,
Carrie;Davis,
John Parke

Ryan,
Carrie;Davis,
John Parke

Ryan,
Carrie;Davis,
John Parke

Ryan,
Carrie;Davis,
John Parke

Crossley-
Holland, Kevin

Brad Schanen,
Adriana

Brad Schanen,
Adriana

Schanen,
Adriana Brad

Winn Heider,
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9780316433990

Young Adult

9781444941951

9781444940633

9781510200791

9781510200395

9781408345030

9781408341766

9781444929201

9781444929157

9781444929171

9781484790625

9781484767634

Non Fiction PB

9781445121352

9781445121369

9781526302236

9781526302250

9781526302274

9781526302212

9781445152752

9781445152714

Mary

Marabel and the Book of Fate Barrett, Tracy

Grace and Fury Banghart,
Tracy

Moxie Mathieu,
Jennifer

The Summer of Us Vinesse, Cecilia

Seven Days of You Vinesse, Cecilia

Phantom Hunt, Leo

Dark Matter 03 Evolution Terry, Teri

Songs About a Girl: Songs About a Boy Russell, Chris

Songs About a Girl Russell, Chris

Songs About Us Russell, Chris

Neanderthal Opens The Door To The  Norton, Preston
Universe

City of Bastards Shvarts, Andrew

Puzzle Heroes People's Planet Nilsen, Anna;

Smith, Dave

Puzzle Heroes Wildlife Wonders Nilsen, Anna

Kids Get Coding Coding in the Real
World

Kids Get Coding Create, Watch and
Send

Lyons, Heather

Lyons, Heather

Kids Get Coding Develop Helpful Apps Lyons, Heather

Kids Get Coding Games and Animation Lyons, Heather

Science in a Flash Earth and Space Amson-
Bradshaw,

6 Georgia

Science ... in a Flash Electricity Amson-
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9781445152691

9781445152073

9781445152776

9781445152790

9781445152677

9781445152738

9781445136820

9781445136882

9781445136851

9781445149738

9781445149783

9781445149820

9781445149769

9781445162065

9781445162072

9781445163543

9781445162089

9781445148557

9781445148434

9781445148496

Science ... in a Flash Forces

Science ... in a Flash: Light

Science in a Flash Living Things

Science in a Flash Rocks

Science ... in a Flash: Sound

Science in a Flash States of Matter

Journey Through China

Journey Through Kenya

Journey Through South Africa

Healthy for Life Keeping Fit

Healthy for Life Puberty and Growing
Up

Healthy for Life Sex and relationships

Healthy for Life Smoking, drugs and
alcohol

History Starting Points Alexander the
Great and the Ancient Gree

History Starting Points Hatshepsut and
the Ancient Egyptians

History Starting Points Ivar the
Boneless and the Vikings

History Starting Points Julius Caesar
and the Romans

Why do we remember?: Charles
Darwin

Bradshaw,
Georgia

Amson-
Bradshaw,
Georgia

Amson-
Bradshaw,
Georgia

Amson-
Bradshaw,
Georgia

Amson-
Bradshaw,
Georgia

Amson-
Bradshaw,
Georgia

Amson-
Bradshaw,
Georgia

Gogerly,
Liz;Hunt, Rob

Gogerly, Liz

Ganeri, Anita

Claybourne,
Anna

Claybourne,
Anna

Claybourne,
Anna

Claybourne,
Anna

Gill, David
Gill, David
Gill, David

Gill, David

Howell, 1zzi

Why do we remember? Neil Armstrong Howell, I1zzi

and the Moon Landings .

Why do we remember? Remembrance

Howell, 1zzi
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9781445149011

9781445149042

9781445143682

9781445143699

9781445143705

9781445143712

Non Fiction HB

9781445164540

9781445164571

9781445160306

9781445160221

9781445160269

9781445160245

9781445160283

9781526360649

9781526360267

9781526309549

9781526309563

9781526309105

9781526309587

9781526308399

9781526308412

Day

Our Special World My Friends

Our Special World The Seasons

Outdoor Art Room Autumn

Outdoor Art Room Spring

Outdoor Art Room Summer

Outdoor Art Room Winter

Dual Language Readers Little Red
Riding Hood — English/Polish

Dual Language Readers Ugly
Duckling — English/Polish

Dual Language Learners Comparing
Countries Houses & Homes Arabic

Dual Language Learners Comparing
Countries Houses & Homes French

Dual Language Learners Comparing
Countries Houses & Homes Polish

Dual Language Learners Comparing
Countries Houses & Homes Spanish

Dual Language Learners Comparing
Countries Houses & Homes Urdu

World of the Whale

The Story of the Car

Tough Guides How to Survive in the
Arctic and Antarctic

Tough Guides How to Survive in the
Desert

Tough Guides How to Survive in the
Ocean

Tough Guides How to Survive on a
Mountain

STEM-gineers Experts of Engineering

8
STEM-gineers Masters of Maths

Lennon, Liz

Lennon, Liz

Storey, Rita

Storey, Rita

Storey, Rita

Storey, Rita

Walter, Anne
Walter, Anne
Crewe, Sabrina
Crewe, Sabrina
Crewe, Sabrina
Crewe, Sabrina
Crewe, Sabrina
Prasadam-Halls,
Smriti
Chapman, Giles
Spilsbury,
Louise

Royston, Angela
Spilsbury,

Louise

Spilsbury,
Louise

Colson, Rob

Colson, Rob
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9781445163659  This Drop of Water Claybourne, H 34.99 “IIIIIIIir\JI']“i'IH|||H|||H
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